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ABUTTER NOTICE
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
WOLFEBORC, NEW HAMPSHIRE

Motice is hereby given that the Zoning Board of Adjustment wili meet on Monday, 22 August 2016 3t
7:00 PM in the Wolfebaro Public Library Meeting Room to conduct the following business:

TM# 241-36 Case # 15-V-16
Applicant: Goodhue Hawkins Navy Yard, LLC

Public Hearing for a Variarce tiom IX. Section 175-64A(1) of the Wolfeboro Planning & Zoning Ordinance
to allow the road front setback to be increasec! from .06" to 2°: for the roof overhang to be increased
from 1.7 t0 9.9' to the face of the building, significant!y impraving sight distance but still in violation of
the required 30’ setback 7his Property is located at 244 Sewall Road A site visit will be held at
approximately 6:30 pm

TM# 241-36 Case # 16-V-185
Applicant: Goodhue Hawkins Navy Yard, LLC

Public Hearing for a Variance from IX, Section 175 64A(4) of the Wolfeboro Planning & Zoning Ordinance
to allow for the expansion of the showroom building within the 50/ waterfront setback, but over an area
that s already paved. This property is located at 244 Sewall Road. A site visit will be held at
dpproximately 6:30 om

TM# 241-35 Case #17-V-16
Applicant: Goodhue Hawkins Navy Yard, LLC

Public Hearing for a variance from IX, Section 175-64D of the Wolfeboro Planning & Zoning Ordinance ta
allow for the increase in percentage of lot coverage from 65.85% to 70.85% in order to improve safety
and aesthetics through use separation: improved site gecess gnd improved view shed. This property is
located at 244 Sewall Road. 4 site visit will be held at dpproximately 6:30 pm.
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TM# 241-36

Applicant: Goodhue Hawkins Navy Yard, LLC

Case # 18-V-16

Public Hearing for a Variance from IX, Section 175-43.A of the Wolfeboro Planning & Zoning Ordinance
to allow for the expansion of an existing non-conforming building by more than 25% increase in order to
enhance safety and improve aesthetics by consolidating two buildings into one and redeveloping the
site. This property is located at 244 Sewall Road. A site visit will be held at approximately 6:30 pm.

Copies to:

2|

Town Manager

Codes Officer

Police Chief

Fire Chief

Conservation Commission
Assessor

Public Works Department
Municipal Electric
Department of Water & Sewer
Planning Department

File

232 Sewall Road Trust
Kendrick

Sutherland

Bergeron

Goodhue Hawkins Navy Yard, LLC
White Mountain Survey & Engineering, Inc.
Kristine Marc. Martin Rvchl. Trust
Windeberg

Ronald Thomas Paquette Rvcbl. Trust
Clason

Lacriox

Archer

Parker Island LLC

Robinson Rvcbl. Living Trust

Roark

Patricia K. Kiley Realty Trust

Sabenak

Jlohnson
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TOWN OF WOLFEBORO

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
RECEIVED

VARIANCE
X7 ng 3200

Section Il -- (To be prepared by Applicant) ‘>
o
pate:__ 8216

ZONING
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

/

NOTE: Additional information may be sup
provided is not inadequate.

TO: Zoning Board of Adjustment
Town of Wolfeboro
P.O. Box 629
Wolfeboro, New Hampshire 03894-0

1. Having been denied a permit by the
reason specified in Section I: NOTIC
Attached). [ hereby appeal the deci
Adjustment to schedule a public hearing

2. lrealize that providing the complete inf
responsibility of the undersigned applicant and must be provided before a
public hearing can be scheduled by the Board. I understand that it is my
responsibility to present this appeal to the Board.

a. Type of Appeal:  Variance X
\75-4.D
b. Basis for Appeal is Articlei, Section of the Wolfeboro
Planning and Zoning Ordinance

c. Location of property in question: _244 SewALl . RoAD

d. Tax Map number: 24 Lot Number: _ 30 Sub Lot:

e. Zoning District: _OHOREFRONT RESIDENTIAL PISTRICT

f. Name of Applicant: _GocDHVE HAWKING NAYY YA{&D;LL—C)

g. Mailing Address of Applicant: _Po Box. 53
%

Variance
Updated 04/2012 Page 4




TOWN OF WOLFEBORO
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Worregoro . HH 62894 - 0852

h. Phone Number of Applicant: _ 569-237 |

I. E-mail Address: bpfaﬁ@ﬂpouiﬂ er\pr‘aﬁ’.- Com

j. Name of Company (if applicable): GoobDHve & wkins NAVY YARD

k. Legal Owner of the Property: SAME  AS APPLICANT
l. Mailing Address of Property Owner: - do -
— do —

m. Proposed use of property or modification of existing use: 1o REDEVELOP
THE PROPERTY To ENWANCE SAFETY ARND AESTHETICS 8Y
CoMBIRING Two BOILDWGES INTO ONE ;| SEPARATI NG PATRON SPACE.

FReM Woly SPACE. & IMPROVING SIGHT DISTANCES THRovGEH T READS

ROAD FRoMT SETBACK .

n. Directions to the property from the Wolfeboro Town Hall: HgA® {oRTH
ON MA) STREET To SEWALL Rond; TAKE A LEFT o SEWALL

RoAD; FOLLBW SEWALL ROAD FOR |.2 MILES. TUE PROPERTY 15 o Tie
LEET 510 OF THE ReAD.

0. Are there any current Zoning Violations on the property other than those
that may be listed on this Application? (If Yes, please fully describe below).

NeNE To MY KNOWLEDGE - EXISTING Now-ColformMimg
LVSE. |

[understand that [ must appear in person at the public hearing scheduled by
the Board of Adjustment to present this appeal. IfI cannot appear in person, |
will notify the Board in writing of the name of the individual I designate to
represent me at the hearing. 1 also understand that it is my sole
responsibility, as the applicant, to provide ALL of the information required to
the Secretary of the Board of Adjustment before a hearing can be scheduled.

WMS & E, TS,
oy o olale
|

Af)p icant'sASignature Date

AGENTS

Variance
Updated 04,/2012 Page 5



TOWN OF WOLFEBORO
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

VARIANCE REQUEST:

The undersigned hereby requests a Variance from Article _LX. Section
\75-64. D :and asks that said terms of the Zoning Ordinance be waived to permit
INCReASe THE PERCENTAGE coF |OT CONERAGE FRoM ©5.85% To
70.25% [N cROEZ To TMPROVE SAFETY & AESTHETICS THROLGH
USE SEFARATION; TMPRoVeD SITE ACCESS % TURONED VIEwSWeD,

The undersigned alleges that the following circumstances exist to support this
variance request. ?

1. The variance will not be contrary to the public interest because:

(SEE ATTACLED SUSET)

2. The spirit of the ordinance is observed because:

( SEE ATTACHED SUEET)

3. Substantial justice is done because:

(5¢2 ATTACHED SueeT)

4. The values of surrounding properties will not be diminished because:

(SEE ATTACHED SUEET)

%

Variance
Updated 04/2012 Page 6




TOWN OF WOLFEBORO
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

5. Literal enforcement of the provisions of the ordinance would result in
an unnecessary hardship because:

The “Special Conditions” of this property that distinguish it from
other properties in the area are as follows:

(GEE ATTACHED SWEET)

USE (A) or (B):
(A) Owing to the special conditions of the property, set forth above, that
distinguishes it from other properties in the area:

(i) No fair and substantial relationship exists between the purposes
of the ordinance applicable to the application and the specific
application of that provision to the property because:

(SEE ATTACHED SUEET )

(ii) The proposed use is a reasonable one because:

( BEE. ATTACHED SHEET)

OR, if the criteria is subparagraph (A) are NOT established, an unnecessary
hardship will be deemed to exist, if and only if:

(B) Owing to the special conditions, set forth above, the property cannot be
reasonably used in strict conformance with the ordinance, and a variance
is therefore necessary to enable a reasonable use of it because:

(/A

M
Variance
Updated 04/2012 Page 7




TOWN OF WOLFEBORO
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

The undersigned acknowledge that to the best of their knowledge all the above
information is true and correct. I understand that I must appear in person at the
public hearing scheduled by the Board of Adjustment to present this appeal. If |
cannot appear in person, | will notify the Board in writing of the name of the
individual I designate to represent me at the hearing. I also understand that it is
my sole responsibility, as the applicant, to provide the information required to
the Secretary of the Board of Adjustment before a hearing can be scheduled.

WMS &, The.
Applicants oy / amnesd @ @ Date: 5/5/19

AZENT

e e e e e T e e e s
Variance
Updated 04/2012 Page 8



Variance Application — Article IX Section 175-64.D
Tax Map 241, Lot 36

Applicant: Goodhue Hawkins Navy Yard, LLC
August 3, 2016

The undersigned alleges that the following circumstances exist to support this variance
request.

1.

The variance will not be contrary to the public interest because: As is noted
in the “Board of Adjustment in New Hampshire. a Handbook for Local Officials
dated November 2015, for the variance to be contrary to the public interest, "it
must unduly and to a marked degree violate the basic zoning objectives of the
zoning ordinance." To determine this. the Handbook suggests you ask yourself the
question; "does the variance alter the essential character of the neighborhood or
threaten the health, safety, or general welfare of the public?”

The purpose of the Shorefront Residential District zone expressed in Section 175-
62 states that it is "... to maintain the integrity of existing shorefront residential
developments and protect the shorefront from over-development."

Although this property was developed into a commercial Navy Yard long before
the adoption of zoning, and therefore is an existing non-conforming use in a
residential zone. I submit that granting a variance to allow the applicant to
increase the net impervious coverage from 65.85% to 70.85%. will not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, nor will it jeopardize the health. safety or
general welfare of the public.

This opinion is derived from the fact that there are some mitigating factors
relating to the proposed impervious versus the existing impervious. Those
include the opportunity to incorporate some stormwater mitigation techniques not
presently emploved in the existing condition. These techniques will include
vegetated filter strips along the shoreline and between some of the parking areas.
and may include gutters and/or infiltration basins where possible. Additionally,
the 70.85% request includes 1,251 square feet of retaining wall that may be
eliminated by ledge cuts and therefore the actual impervious request could be
reduced to 68.72% from the requested 70.85% compared with the present 65.85%

impervious coverage.

For these reasons, the essential character of the neighborhood will not be altered
and we will not threaten the health, safety, or general welfare of the public.
Therefore, the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest.

The spirit of the ordinance is observed because: As is noted in the “Board of
Adjustment in New Hampshire, a Handbook for Local Officials dated November
2015, one way to ascertain whether granting a variance would violate the basic
zoning objectives is to examine whether it would alter the essential character of
the locality. As demonstrated above, it is clear that this variance request would
not alter the essential character of the locality by granting the requested variance.

Page 1 of 4



Variance Application — Article [X Section 175-64.D
Tax Map 241, Lot 36

Applicant: Goodhue Hawkins Navy Yard, LLC
August 3, 2016

Another approach this handbook suggests to determine whether granting the
variance would violate the basic zoning objectives is to examine whether granting
the variance would threaten the public health. safety, or welfare. Again as
demonstrated above, it is clear that this granting this variance request would not
threaten the public health, safety. or welfare of the citizens of Wolfeboro. In fact
there is an argument to suggest it will enhance it.

3. Substantial justice is done because: As the referenced handbook suggests.
“perhaps the only guiding rule is that any loss to the individual that is not
outweighed by a gain to the general public is an injustice.” It is my position that
the loss to this property owner, if they were not allowed to redevelop the property
in_a manner which will enhance both on-site and off-site safety and would
eliminate an approved and vet to be constructed building from the abutting view-
shed. would most definitely be a greater loss the property applicant than any
potential gain to the general public by denying this request. Therefore, by this
measure, it is clear that granting of the variance would do substantial justice.

4. The values of surrounding properties will not be diminished because: It is
my opinion that granting the request to increase the impervious coverage by a
maximum of five percentile points in order to redevelop the property by
combining the approved and yet to be constructed showroom square footage into
the existing showroom square footage, with a new architecturally attractive
building that will replace existing pavement coverage with building coverage, will
not only not diminish the surrounding property values, but will likely enhance
them through improved view-sheds and aesthetics.

Bl Literal enforcement of the provisions of the ordinance would result in an
unnecessary hardship because:

The “Special Conditions” of this property that distinguish it from

other properties in the area are as follows: The "Special Conditions" that
distinguishes this property from other properties similarly zoned is that is was
originally developed 113 vears ago as a Navy Yard by the partnership of Goodhue
and Hawkins in 1903. according to the "Images of American - Wolfeboro"
produced by the Wolfeboro Historical Society. Essentially. this residential
neighborhood developed around it, rather than the other way around. Because
this property pre-dates the adoption of zoning and is a water dependent business,
by necessity. must exist in what today is a shorefront residential district.

USE (A) or (B):

(A)  Owing to the special conditions of the property, set forth above, that
distinguishes it from other properties in the area:

Page 2 of 4



Variance Application — Article IX Section 175-64.D

Tax Map 241, Lot 36

Applicant: Goodhue Hawkins Navy Yard, LLC

August 3, 2016

()

(i)

No fair and substantial relationship exists between the
purposes of the ordinance applicable to the application and the
specific application of that provision to the property because:

As is noted in the “Board of Adjustment in New Hampshire, a
Handbook for Local Officials dated November 2015” to answer
this question the board should ask themselves; is the restriction on
the property necessary in order to give full effect to the purpose of
the ordinance, or can relief be granted to this property without .
frustrating the purpose of the ordinance? Is the full application of
the ordinance to this particular property necessary to promote a
valid public purpose?  Once the purposes of the ordinance
provision have been established, the property owner needs to
establish that, because of the special conditions of the property.
application of the ordinance provision to this property would not
advance the purposes of the ordinance provision in any "fair and
substantial" way.

As stated above, the purpose of the ordinance is "... to maintain
the integrity of existing shorefront residential developments and
protect the shorefront from over-development." 1t is my opinion

that there is no fair and substantial relationship that exists between
the purpose of the ordinance applicable to this application and the
specific application of that provision to the property. This is
because, this property is part of the existing shorefront
development and has been for 103 vears. It has substantial lot
coverage presently and the modest increase requested will be offset
by stormwater mitigation techniques that are not presently
employed, which will allow the redevelopment of the lot to
improve safety and aesthetics. Denial of the request will not
advance the purpose of the ordinance in a fair and substantial way,

The proposed use is a reasonable one because:

The proposed use is a pre-existing non-conforming use that
presently has significant lot coverage. The modest increase
requested will be off-set by stormwater mitigation techniques not
presently employved. This request will be part of a complete
redevelopment that will enhance on-site and off-site safety and
aesthetics without frustrating the purpose of the zoning ordinance.
Therefore, the use is a reasonable one.

OR, if the criteria is subparagraph (A) are NOT established, an unnecessary
hardship will be deemed to exist, if and only if:

Page 3 of 4



Variance Application — Article IX Section 175-64.D
Tax Map 241, Lot 36

Applicant: Goodhue Hawkins Navy Yard, LLC
August 3, 2016

(B)  Owing to the special conditions, set forth above, the property cannot
be reasonably used in strict conformance with the ordinance, and a
variance is therefore necessary to enable a reasonable use of it
because:

This section is not applicable to this request.

Page 4 of 4
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SAMYN e D’ELIA GOODHUE & HAWKINS NAVY YARD
ARCHITECTS, P.A. Proposed Boat Showroom and Retail Sales Facility

February 11, 2015 Northeast Perspective
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ARCHITECTS, P.A. Proposed Boat Showroom and Retail Sales Facility

February 11, 2015 Northwest Perspective



SAMYN ¢ D’ELIA GOODHUE & HAWKINS NAVY YARD
ARCHITECTS, P.A. Proposed Boat Showroom and Retail Sales Facility

February 11, 2015 Southwest Perspective
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APPROXMATE SEWER LINE LOCATION AS 1L
EVIDENCED BY MANHOLES AND PER REF. lZ

(TYPICAL)

APPROXIMATE WATER LINE LOCATION AS
EVIDENCED BY BLUE PAINT FOUND ON

PAVEMENT (TYPICAL)

241 —48

FAmmA K KILEY
REALTY TRUST
c/o Cape Ann Savidng Trust

108 Woin Streel, Gloucesier, WA 01330

DH in GB/fd
Q.3 Tan

a )
SHTAgLANTID 45 s
-

®
WODOTRAME HOUSE
s s
>4
& - “ o
; \ L AT |
» v
e
.
e
s~
-
ik
== s -
A\ -
- 241—49
\ & H/F
\ _ _! DEBRA J. KENDRICK
Ve MAUREEN MULCAHY
18 Joreon Drive, Waymoutn, WA 02190
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GOCDHUE HAWKINS NAVY YARD, LLC
PO 5
REFERENCES EXISTING CLOSED

DRAINAGE SYSTEM

SURVEY A EMCIFERMG, INC_SHALL BE DEEWED THE AUTHOR OF THESE DDCUMENTS, RESERVING ALL COMMON LaW, STATUTORY AND OTHER RIGHTS IMCLUDING THE COPYFICHT.
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THIS ORAWNG AND THE SPECIFCATIONS AND DTHLR DOCUMENTS PRCPARED 8Y WHITE UDUNTAIN SURVEY & ENGINEERING, INC. FOR THIS PROECT ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERWCE FOR USE SCAELY WTH RESPECT 10 THIS PRO.ECT
®
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- 2 & = B

o

&

El

@

1. Corroll County Registry of Deeds (CCRD

book /pogs). Dates given ore dales of execulion
“Goodhue & Howking Yacht Club, o Condominium
for Charles H. Smith & Richord D. Kourion &
Estate of £arl J. Smith, Sewoll Raod..,” doled
12/17/1885, by Wnite Wountain Survey Co., Inc.,
Sheet 1 af 2 Recarded at CCRD BE/10, Sheel 2
ol 2 Recorded of CCRO 134/37.
“Boundary Line Adjustment/Subdivision for
Dorothy G. Morse Trust, Seall Rosa..” dated
11/16/1986, by Lokes Region Survey Service,
Inc., CCRD 0513,
“Plan of Londs for Wiliom A, Coleman...,” rew
5/2/1994, by White Mountain Surwry Ca., Ine..
CCRD 148/1
“Fian of Lang for Mrs. Lucy 5. Moyo..” doted
12/6,/1367, by Lokes Region Survey Service,
CCRO deed book 425/390.
“Sewall Paint, Portiol Survey af Beck Lond Made
and Fleited., by John L. Hulching,” dated
7/13/1927.
“Pipers Lond,” dated 10/1/1898, by Survey of
JH. Martin, \roced by LW. Jones, 7/2/1927.
“Plon of Sewoll Rood for the Town of
Walteboro....” doled |2/24,’|992. by Wmite
Mountain Survey
“Plon of Property et B A, . rew. Now.
1839, by E. Arthur Rebinsen, Censerwater, CCRD
deed book 231/187.
“Property of Mr. EB. Rich..,” dated 1328,
surveyed ond ploticd by John L Hulchins, CCRD
3/208,
“As-Buil Flans of Slerage Lockers . Condhus &
Howkins Yachi Club_,” doted 10/4/1966, by
White Mountoin Survey Co., Inc., CCRD 81/58
“Wolleboro, N H. Waler /Sewer System Cowerages
2000." digital fie provided by the Tomn of
Wolfekera
“Partiol Skelch of Houndory Lines Frepared for
Rolgh 0. Booth, ., doted 4/15/2002, by White
Mountein Survey Co.. Ine,
“As Shown of 2003 Public Heoring snd
Proposed Revisian, Preliminary Plon of Sewoll
Read, Prepared for Town of Wolishora, revised
12/16/2003, by White Mountain Survey Co.. Inc.
“Plan ‘of Subdivision and Condominium Site Pian
of Gaadhue & Hawkins Condominium Yocht Clud
Prepared lor Goodhue & Howkins Novy Yord
Really Trust, Erlend C. L McLetchie, Trustee.,
doled 7/2/2004, by TH.O. Engineering, CCRO
207/31-32,
“As-Buill Plon, Goodhue & Howkina
Condsminium Yacht Club, Prepored for Gosdhue
2 Howking Navy Yord Realty Trust, Erland C. L
Mcletchis, Trustes " doled 3/11/2004, by
TMD. Engineering, CCRD 207731
. Ored Skelch and Other Reference Motericl
compiled by tnis office during preporation of
Rel 2
“Blon of Land of Wory A, Booth lor Miliceat C
Purdy.” dated 5/5/1978, by Wite Maunisin
Survey Ca., CCRD 40,59
“ALTA/ACSM Land Title Survey Property of
Goodhue & Howkins Navy Yord Reatly Trust
Erlond CL. Melelchis, Trusies, Prapored For

| 4708 SF FOOTFRINT (COMBINED) 5277 SF T0TAL [12.08% COMBINED INCREASE) CouFs K
Brent K. Pratt” doled 3/17/2004, by While e 7370 SF TOTAL {COMEINED) CADD
Mountan Survey Co 5 ey
20. Bing Aeriol I . MATH CHK
i DATE REVISION PLAN CHK

Gt

241-52

N/F
RUSSELL A. & JUDY S. SABENAK

258 Sewsil Aoso, Wallebara, NN 03854

SEWALL ROAD
RIGHT OF WAY NOTE:

THE RICHT OF WAY UMITS OF SEWALL ROAD HAVE BEEN
ESTABLISHED BASED ON THE LAYOUT APPROVED BY THE

S0ARD OF SELECTMEN On FEBRUARY 18, 2004

vl 4 Acres

M/F
234 SEWALL ROAD TRUST

¢/o Chorles W. Curries, 17 Moplemood Dr., Wollebors, NH 03854

55 SPACES TOTAL
52 REGULAR (9'x1%. SOME
WITH Z' UNFAVED OVERHANG)
3 ADA ACCESSIBLE

o
WOOO PLATFOAM

FuEL P
(70 B2 RELOCATED)

{0

e .

1O BE REVIOVED

—f0s

241-35

N/F
. MICHAEL & KAREN B.
127 Son Corios, Sousalil, CA B49E5
12/23,/1986
(See Ret. 3)

Chrsy, oA 1 Dial
)

16" Tail, w/Elbow,
2 at Bese of 7" Dio. Wnite Birch

22° TYR OF 12

22° TYP OF 12

L TP

PROPOSED STONE
BREAKWATER (3

DTH) WTH
CANTILEVERED DOCK

EXISTING.

ack
STRUCTURES
O REMAIN

.ot

118184

Lake
Winnipesaukee

FULL ELEVATION AS MAINTAINED BY
THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE =
504.32

ENSTNG
STONE 1TV,
(REF 20)

FLOODPLAIN NOTE:

PER THE NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM FLOCD INSURANCE RATE MAF (FIRM) FOR THE
TowM OF WOLFEBORD, COMMUNITY-PANEL §330232 0730 D, EFFECTIVE DATE 3/18/2003, THE
MAJDRITY OF THE SUBJECT PARCEL LIES WITHIN ZONE X, WHICH IS DEFINED AS THOSE "AREAS
DETERMINED TO BE QUTSIDE S00-YEAR FLOODPLAIN." A PORTION OF THE SUBJECT PARCEL
ADJACENT TO LAKE WINNIPESAUKEE AND BELOW ELEVATION 508 LIES WITHIN ZONE AE, WHICH IS
DEFINED AS A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA INUNDATED BY 100- YEAR FLOOD, WITH BASE FLOOD
ELEVATIONS DETERMINED,

SUBJECT PARCEL INFORMATION

Tax Mop Number — 241—36

Ouner of Record __ GOODHUE HAWKINS NAVY YARD, LLC
PO Box BS3, Wolfeboro, NH 03854

3/12/7004  2272/B40
See Also CCRD 2272/868, dotsd 3/12/2004
and CCRD 2400/971, doted 3/25/2004.

Source Deed

ZONING INFORMATION
SFR -  SHORE FRONT RESIDENTIAL

Building Setbacks — Frant Yord (Street): 30°
R vara: Shore FFJ!M Residential
Shoraline: 50'

Zoning District

LEGEND

241—35 Tax Mep Number £ Utility Pole
NP Naw or Formerly ——E— Dverheod Uliily Lines

P iran Pipe o

DH Dril Hole Stone W

@ Granite Bound — — —— Gravel Drive/Porking

1o Found

TBs Monument Ta Be Set -- Property Boundary

L. Limiled.Comman,| .o o em Structure Setbock Line
Dia Diometer

v Gate Valve

<& Computed Poinl
— @B — Proposed Contour

CERTIFICATION
PLaN DEPICTS THE BESIONLD IMPROVEUENTS AND OTHER [NGNITRAC DATA | InE ENGNEERIG
sspeTe ar s P RAYE SEEN FEERARCD Y U A0 BY DER MY OIREC] SUPLRUSION:

S o G M an 13 BAD b Ut SEAT ANOMLEDGE i G
GOE3 HOT CONSNTUTE ANY CUARANTEE S TTLE GR DIWERWSE, BUT HAS BEEN ‘PREPARED W uswl e
os of cap

THE MOST RECENY DATED LAl ALY SURERSIOF ALL EARLIR PLAN

( zuu%/ 5 C_% AUGUST 3, Z06
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